

C-17199/25(R.a 17069 /25)
CNR-WBHW050171592025
State - Versus - unknown

01.

25.08.2025

Received forwarding disclosing offence U/S 141 of Rly. Act. against unknown regarding sudden stoppage of train due to ACP in train no.13031 UP (HWH-JYG Express) in coach no NFR101047 (8th general coach) in detention at about 11.38 hrs to 11.40 in C/W Howrah Bamangachi CASE NO 13/2025 DATED 24.08.2025.

Seen the complaint . Registered the case in the complaint register.
To 09.10.2025 for E.O report.

Sd/

Niladri Kumar Nath (JOCODE WB01217)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Niladri Kumar Nath (JOCODE WB01217)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.